CH \$40.00 978521

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM866428

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DIAMOND GAME ENTERPRISES		01/03/2024	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARISTOCRAT TECHNOLOGIES AUSTRALIA PTY LTD.	
Street Address:	85 EPPING ROAD	
Internal Address:	BUILDING A, PINNACLE OFFICE PARK	
City:	NORTH RYDE, NSW	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2113	
Entity Type:	Proprietary Limited Company: AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97852193	BUFFALO POWER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7025996756

Email: zachary.gordon@aristocrat.com

Correspondent Name: ZACHARY T. GORDON
Address Line 1: 10220 ARISTOCRAT WAY
Address Line 4: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89135

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZACHARY T. GORDON
SIGNATURE:	/ZACHARY T. GORDON/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM Assignment - DG to Aristocrat - Jan 3 2024#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008310 FRAME: 0558

900826393

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, this Agreement is between Diamond Game Enterprises, a California Corporation, located at 9340 Penfield Avenue, Chatsworth, California 91311, and Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Ltd, an Australia proprietary limited company, located at 85 Epping Road, Building A, Pinnacle Office Park, North Ryde, NSW Australia 2113.

WHEREAS, Diamond Game Enterprises owns the Mark, BUFFALO POWER, for use with gaming equipment, namely, electronic gaming machines and gaming machines with video output, including pending U.S. Application Serial No. 97/852,193.

WHEREAS, Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Ltd, desires to acquire any and all right, title, and interest in the Mark from Diamond Game Enterprises, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods on which the Mark is used.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Diamond Game Enterprises does hereby assign to Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Ltd any and all right, title and interest in the Mark, including the trademark application, in the United States and all jurisdictions outside of the United States, together with any good will of the business connected with and symbolized by the Mark.

RECORDED: 01/08/2024

Diamond Game Enterprises

By William Breslo, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 008310 FRAME: 0559